
1st Magill Scout Group - https://sa.scouts.com.au/magill/ 

Magill Venturer Program
Term 2 2025 - Mondays 7pm – 9pm

Wk Date Activity Details
Challenge 

Area
Lead / Assist

Other information and 

Important term dates

1 Mon 21-Jul Scouting Night
we wil cover over aspects of the peak award, plan some SIA's and invest our new members at 

the end of the night

Personal 

Growth

2 Mon 28-Jul Pinewood Derby Making We will begin construction on our pinewood derby cars Creative

3 Mon 04-Aug Ice cream making Arata is teaching us to make ice cream in a bag
Personal 

Growth
Arata

4 Mon 11-Aug Aurora Rovers Visiting Aurora Rovers will be coming along to run a fun night activity Community

5 Mon 18-Aug TBD
If the hike goes ahead we will have Monday night off. If we can't do it we will run something 

else!
N/A

6 Mon 25-Aug Rube Goldberg Machine Toby will be running a night making rube goldberg machines Creative Toby

7 Mon 01-Sep
Pinewood Derby Making 

part 2
finishing off our pinewood derby cars Creative

8 Fri 12-Sep DVC - Pinewood Derby We are hosting a pinewood derby DVC Community

9 Mon 15-Sep
Kirstys special Venturer 

night
James is away so Kirsty is running the show Outdoors

10 Mon 22-Sep
End of Term Activity - 

Bouldering
Outdoors

Upcoming Branch Activities
See https://sa.myscout.com.au/ for details

 

10/08 Provide 1st Aid

30/08 NONT

28/09 Youth MH 1st Aid

24-26/10 Cuboree

5-7/12 Supersplash

All activities away from our usual meeting place will require a Y4 (Operoo) to be completed. Please advise the VSL if you are unable to make it.

VSL – James Hyder  0409 871 004 | AVSL – Kirsty Stone 0408 517 368 | GL – Colleen Bennett  0417 877 316


